
Event 1 Boys Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson 

Lane 2 Luca Branch Hampton Junior 28.04

Lane 3 Marshgate

Lane 4 Jacob Alston Buckingham 28.00

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 22.92

Lane 6

Lane 1 Oscar Bustamante-Barbe Hampton Hill 25.28

Lane 2 Rory Paterson The Vineyard 26.09

Lane 3 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 23.31

Lane 4 Callum Neal Stanley 30.70

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 24.06

Lane 6 Ben Hughes St Mary's & St Peter's 26.10

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 21.69

Lane 2 Charlie Young Trafalgar 24.78

Lane 3 Luca Myers St James 25.78

Lane 4 Woody Lee St Mary's 27.09

Lane 5 Fred Schuberth East Sheen 30.25

Lane 6 Ed Wheeler Collis 24.21

 LANE

1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 21.69 3

2 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 22.92 4

3 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 23.31 2

4 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 24.06 5

5 Ed Wheeler Collis 24.21 1

6 Charlie Young Trafalgar 24.78 6

7 Oscar Bustamante-Barbe Hampton Hill 25.28

8 Luca Myers St James 25.78

9 Rory Paterson The Vineyard 26.09

10 Ben Hughes St Mary's & St Peter's 26.10

11 Woody Lee St Mary's 27.09

12 Jacob Alston Buckingham 28.00

13 Luca Branch Hampton Junior 28.04

14 Fred Schuberth East Sheen 30.25

15 Callum Neal Stanley 30.70

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Ed Wheeler Collis 1

2 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 2

3 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 3

4 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 4

5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 5

6 Charlie Young Trafalgar 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Oscar Bustamante-Barbe Hampton Hill 



Event 2 Girls Year 6 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 28.53

Lane 2 Lizzie Bolton Hampton Junior 28.63

Lane 3 Marshgate

Lane 4 Holly Beamiss Buckingham 26.68

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 28.64

Lane 6

Lane 1 Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill 23.78

Lane 2 Anya Hellen The Vineyard 27.37

Lane 3 Mia Haldane Holy Trinity 24.91

Lane 4 Meera Pancharatnam Stanley 26.59

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 22.34

Lane 6 Ellinor Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 24.72

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 21.72

Lane 2 Clara DeSancha Trafalgar 23.34

Lane 3 Molly Fisher St James 22.90

Lane 4 Rosie Griffin St Mary's Disq  start

Lane 5 Ava Carpenter East Sheen 22.15

Lane 6 Chloe Steele Collis 26.44

 LANE

1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 21.72 3

2 Ava Carpenter East Sheen 22.15 4

3 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 22.34 2

4 Molly Fisher St James 22.90 5

5 Clara DeSancha Trafalgar 23.34 1

6 Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill 23.78 6

7 Ellinor Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 24.72

8 Mia Haldane Holy Trinity 24.91

9 Chloe Steele Collis 26.44

10 Meera Pancharatnam Stanley 26.59

11 Holly Beamiss Buckingham 26.68

12 Anya Hellen The Vineyard 27.37

13 Nelson Nelson 28.53

14 Lizzie Bolton Hampton Junior 28.63

15 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 28.64

16 Rosie Griffin St Mary's Disq  start

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Clara DeSancha Trafalgar 1

2 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 2

3 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 3

4 Ava Carpenter East Sheen 4

5 Molly Fisher St James 5

6 Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Ellinor Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 



Event 3 Boys Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 36.03

Lane 2 Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 27.81

Lane 3 James Alleyne Marshgate 28.28

Lane 4 Joshua Grubb Buckingham 45.10

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 39.95

Lane 6

Lane 1 Felix Smith Hampton Hill 32.03

Lane 2 Isaak Unwin The Vineyard 29.10

Lane 3 Alexander Stylianou Holy Trinity 37.44

Lane 4 Cormac Upshall Stanley 31.28

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 34.66

Lane 6 Samuel Kerr-Elliott St Mary's & St Peter's 31.10

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 37.53

Lane 2 Vincent Ward Trafalgar 26.97

Lane 3 Louis Middleton St James 26.66

Lane 4 Aarush Ghule St Mary's 30.34

Lane 5 East Sheen East Sheen 24.30

Lane 6 Kai Cooper Collis 28.31

 LANE

1 East Sheen East Sheen 24.30 3

2 Louis Middleton St James 26.66 4

3 Vincent Ward Trafalgar 26.97 2

4 Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 27.81 5

5 James Alleyne Marshgate 28.28 1

6 Kai Cooper Collis 28.31 6

7 Isaak Unwin The Vineyard 29.10

8 Aarush Ghule St Mary's 30.34

9 Samuel Kerr-Elliott St Mary's & St Peter's 31.10

10 Cormac Upshall Stanley 31.28

11 Felix Smith Hampton Hill 32.03

12 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 34.66

13 Nelson Nelson 36.03

14 Alexander Stylianou Holy Trinity 37.44

15 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 37.53

16 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 39.95

17 Joshua Grubb Buckingham 45.10

18

LANE LANE

1 James Alleyne Marshgate 1

2 Vincent Ward Trafalgar 2

3 East Sheen East Sheen 3

4 Louis Middleton St James 4

5 Jakob Holder Hampton Junior 5

6 Kai Cooper Collis 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Isaak Unwin The Vineyard 



Event 4  Girls Year 4 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 33.50

Lane 2 Maisie Storey Hampton Junior 27.53

Lane 3 Chloe Rew Marshgate 34.91

Lane 4 Beatriz Vettorazzo Buckingham 31.84

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 31.85

Lane 6

Lane 1 Daisy Clifford Hampton Hill 32.10

Lane 2 Sophie Brooks The Vineyard 29.56

Lane 3 Hanna Kelly Holy Trinity 33.53

Lane 4 Florence Nell Stanley 30.41

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 27.64

Lane 6 Addison Sells St Mary's & St Peter's 31.00

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 25.90

Lane 2 Evie Young Trafalgar 27.78

Lane 3 Rosie Parr St James 29.10

Lane 4 Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 25.89

Lane 5 Molly Campbell East Sheen 28.10

Lane 6 Emily Redding Collis 31.13

 LANE

1 Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 25.89 3

2 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 25.90 4

3 Maisie Storey Hampton Junior 27.53 2

4 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 27.64 5

5 Evie Young Trafalgar 27.78 1

6 Molly Campbell East Sheen 28.10 6

7 Rosie Parr St James 29.10

8 Sophie Brooks The Vineyard 29.56

9 Florence Nell Stanley 30.41

10 Addison Sells St Mary's & St Peter's 31.00

11 Emily Redding Collis 31.13

12 Beatriz Vettorazzo Buckingham 31.84

13 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 31.85

14 Daisy Clifford Hampton Hill 32.10

15 Nelson Nelson 33.50

16 Hanna Kelly Holy Trinity 33.53

17 Chloe Rew Marshgate 34.91

18

LANE LANE

1 Evie Young Trafalgar 1

2 Maisie Storey Hampton Junior 2

3 Phoebe Chadwick St Mary's 3

4 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 4

5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 5

6 Molly Campbell East Sheen 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve Rosie Parr St James



Event 5 Squadron Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson (Time only) Nelson (Time only) TT 3.28.19

Lane 2 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 2.59.59

Lane 3

Lane 4 Buckingham Buckingham 3.10.41

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist  (Time only) St. John the Baptist  (Time only) TT 3.21.68

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill (Time only) Hampton Hill (Time only) TT 3.13.19

Lane 2 The Vineyard The Vineyard 2.55.18

Lane 3 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 3.07.62

Lane 4 Stanley Stanley 3.04.94

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 2.49.67

Lane 6 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 3.06.63

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 2.51.59

Lane 2 Trafalgar Trafalgar 2.54.28

Lane 3 St James St James Disq 5th TO

Lane 4 St Mary's St Mary's 2.55.99

Lane 5 East Sheen East Sheen 2.47.30

Lane 6 Collis Collis 2.46.53

 LANE

1 Collis Collis 2.46.53 3

2 East Sheen East Sheen 2.47.30 4

3 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 2.49.67 2

4 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 2.51.59 5

5 Trafalgar Trafalgar 2.54.28 1

6 The Vineyard The Vineyard 2.55.18 6

7 St Mary's St Mary's 2.55.99

8 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 2.59.59

9 Stanley Stanley 3.04.94

10 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 3.06.63

11 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 3.07.62

12 Buckingham Buckingham 3.10.41

13 St James St James Disq 5th TO

14 Hampton Hill (Time only) Hampton Hill (Time only) TT 3.13.19

15 St. John the Baptist  (Time only) St. John the Baptist  (Time only) TT 3.21.68

16 Nelson (Time only) Nelson (Time only) TT 3.28.19

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Trafalgar 1

2 Archdeacon Cambridge 2

3 Collis 3

4 East Sheen 4

5 Chase Bridge 5

6 The Vineyard 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve St Mary's 



Event 6 Boys Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 52.41

Lane 2 Sam Walker Hampton Junior 40.75

Lane 3 James Matthewson Marshgate 40.19

Lane 4 Buckingham 

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 35.80

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill 

Lane 2 Toby Paterson The Vineyard 33.37

Lane 3 Alexander Pooley Holy Trinity 41.40

Lane 4 Ryan Neal Stanley 46.79

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 35.50

Lane 6 Aiden O'Hara St Mary's & St Peter's 35.50

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 31.06

Lane 2 Sam Charlton Trafalgar 36.65

Lane 3 Daniel Jolly St James 30.68

Lane 4 Felix Clark St Mary's Disq start

Lane 5 William Carreno-Ardrey East Sheen 30.62

Lane 6 Collis

 LANE

1 William Carreno-Ardrey East Sheen 30.62 3

2 Daniel Jolly St James 30.68 4

3 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 31.06 2

4 Toby Paterson The Vineyard 33.37 5

5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 35.50 1

6 Aiden O'Hara St Mary's & St Peter's 35.50 6

7 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 35.80

8 Sam Charlton Trafalgar 36.65

9 James Matthewson Marshgate 40.19

10 Sam Walker Hampton Junior 40.75

11 Alexander Pooley Holy Trinity 41.40

12 Ryan Neal Stanley 46.79

13 Nelson Nelson 52.41

14 Felix Clark St Mary's Disq start

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1

2 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 2

3 William Carreno-Ardrey East Sheen 3

4 Daniel Jolly St James 4

5 Toby Paterson The Vineyard 5

6 Aiden O'Hara St Mary's & St Peter's 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 



Event 7 Girls Year 3 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 45.06

Lane 2 Poppy Beaumont Hampton Junior 37.00

Lane 3 Jodie Williamson Marshgate 33.44

Lane 4 Buckingham 

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 43.12

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill 

Lane 2 Klara Kucerova The Vineyard 33.47

Lane 3 Harriet Ashkam Holy Trinity 36.56

Lane 4 Eleanor O'Brien Stanley 38.72

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 33.10

Lane 6 Alexandra Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 29.41

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 29.88

Lane 2 Summer Miller Trafalgar 33.09

Lane 3 alice pitzer St James 37.00

Lane 4 Lauren Mackernan St Mary's 33.98

Lane 5 Isabella Mountcastle East Sheen 34.73

Lane 6 Jessie Downer Collis 36.47

 LANE

1 Alexandra Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 29.41 3

2 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 29.88 4

3 Summer Miller Trafalgar 33.09 2

4 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 33.10 5

5 Jodie Williamson Marshgate 33.44 1

6 Klara Kucerova The Vineyard 33.47 6

7 Lauren Mackernan St Mary's 33.98

8 Isabella Mountcastle East Sheen 34.73

9 Jessie Downer Collis 36.47

10 Harriet Ashkam Holy Trinity 36.56

11 Poppy Beaumont Hampton Junior 37.00

12 alice pitzer St James 37.00

13 Eleanor O'Brien Stanley 38.72

14 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 43.12

15 Nelson Nelson 45.06

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Jodie Williamson Marshgate 1

2 Summer Miller Trafalgar 2

3 Alexandra Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 3

4 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 4

5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 5

6 Klara Kucerova The Vineyard 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve Lauren Mackernan St Mary's 



Event 8 Boys Butterfly

Name School Time  

Lane 1 Nelson 

Lane 2 Freddie Kelly Hampton Junior 39.63

Lane 3 Harry Oliver Marshgate Disq start

Lane 4 Buckingham 

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 28.78

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill 

Lane 2 Otto Console Camprini The Vineyard Disq arms

Lane 3 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 30.65

Lane 4 Stanley 

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge Disq arms

Lane 6 Tommy Evans St Mary's & St Peter's 31.38

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 24.69

Lane 2 Hayden Barratt Trafalgar 27.41

Lane 3 Billy Bainbridge St James 23.25

Lane 4 Charlie Delecour St Mary's 30.70

Lane 5 Ben Evans East Sheen 31.90

Lane 6 Zach Endemano Collis 28.56

 LANE

1 Billy Bainbridge St James 23.25 3

2 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 24.69 4

3 Hayden Barratt Trafalgar 27.41 2

4 Zach Endemano Collis 28.56 5

5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 28.78 1

6 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 30.65 6

7 Charlie Delecour St Mary's 30.70

8 Tommy Evans St Mary's & St Peter's 31.38

9 Ben Evans East Sheen 31.90

10 Freddie Kelly Hampton Junior 39.63

11 Otto Console Camprini The Vineyard Disq arms

12 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge Disq arms

13 Harry Oliver Marshgate Disq start

14

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 1

2 Hayden Barratt Trafalgar 2

3 Billy Bainbridge St James 3

4 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 4

5 Zach Endemano Collis 5

6 Cato Pugsley Holy Trinity 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve Charlie Delecour St Mary's 



Event 9 Girls Butterfly

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson Disq legs

Lane 2 Amelia Macfarlane Hampton Junior 35.00

Lane 3 Xenia Laricheva Marshgate Disq arms

Lane 4 Buckingham 

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist Disq legs

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill 

Lane 2 Eleanor Peasnell The Vineyard 31.90

Lane 3 Liberty Bullock Holy Trinity 31.94

Lane 4 Elizabeth Bryant Stanley 34.28

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 24.21

Lane 6 Ellinor Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 29.50

Lane 1 Chase Bridge

Lane 2 Clara DeSancha Trafalgar 28.47

Lane 3 Ava Oreilly St James 26.16

Lane 4 Rosie Griffin St Mary's 29.70

Lane 5 Ava Carpenter East Sheen 26.98

Lane 6 Naoise Sharma Collis 33.06

 LANE

1 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 24.21 3

2 Ava Oreilly St James 26.16 4

3 Ava Carpenter East Sheen 26.98 2

4 Clara DeSancha Trafalgar 28.47 5

5 Ellinor Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 29.50 1

6 Rosie Griffin St Mary's 29.70 6

7 Eleanor Peasnell The Vineyard 31.90

8 Liberty Bullock Holy Trinity 31.94

9 Naoise Sharma Collis 33.06

10 Elizabeth Bryant Stanley 34.28

11 Amelia Macfarlane Hampton Junior 35.00

12 Xenia Laricheva Marshgate Disq arms

13 Nelson Nelson Disq legs

14 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist Disq legs

15

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Ellinor Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 1

2 Ava Carpenter East Sheen 2

3 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 3

4 Ava Oreilly St James 4

5 Clara DeSancha Trafalgar 5

6 Rosie Griffin St Mary's 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve Eleanor Peasnell The Vineyard 



Event 10 Boys Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 43.87

Lane 2 Ted Curd Hampton Junior 40.35

Lane 3 Thomas Lambert Marshgate 36.90

Lane 4 Kenneth Lau Buckingham 40.76

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist Disq arms

Lane 6

Lane 1 Max Smith Hampton Hill 37.53

Lane 2 Matthew Beal The Vineyard Disq arms

Lane 3 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 36.14

Lane 4 Oliver Porter Stanley 36.13

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 38.75

Lane 6 Arthur Milles St Mary's & St Peter's Disq arms

Lane 1 Chase Bridge

Lane 2 Asa Clayson Trafalgar Disq stroke

Lane 3 Billy Bainbridge St James 28.75

Lane 4 Woody Lee St Mary's 34.69

Lane 5 East Sheen East Sheen 34.15

Lane 6 Ed Wheeler Collis 34.50

 LANE

1 Billy Bainbridge St James 28.75 3

2 East Sheen East Sheen 34.15 4

3 Ed Wheeler Collis 34.50 2

4 Woody Lee St Mary's 34.69 5

5 Oliver Porter Stanley 36.13 1

6 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 36.14 6

7 Thomas Lambert Marshgate 36.90

8 Max Smith Hampton Hill 37.53

9 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 38.75

10 Ted Curd Hampton Junior 40.35

11 Kenneth Lau Buckingham 40.76

12 Nelson Nelson 43.87

13 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist Disq arms

14 Matthew Beal The Vineyard Disq arms

15 Arthur Milles St Mary's & St Peter's Disq arms

16 Asa Clayson Trafalgar Disq stroke

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Oliver Porter Stanley 1

2 Ed Wheeler Collis 2

3 Billy Bainbridge St James 3

4 East Sheen East Sheen 4

5 Woody Lee St Mary's 5

6 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve Thomas Lambert Marshgate



Event 11 Girls Breaststroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 38.50

Lane 2 Evie Coyle Hampton Junior 40.50

Lane 3 Francesca Burgio Marshgate Disq legs

Lane 4 Ellie Bennett Buckingham 29.17

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 37.94

Lane 6

Lane 1 Elodie Morgan Hampton Hill 41.53

Lane 2 Daisy Tolchard The Vineyard 37.75

Lane 3 Isabel Collier Holy Trinity 45.32

Lane 4 Meera Pancharatnam Stanley 32.92

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 33.59

Lane 6 Emily Watson St Mary's & St Peter's 33.19

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 26.65

Lane 2 Naomi Thorpe Trafalgar 33.38

Lane 3 Ella Bass St James 30.97

Lane 4 Charlotte Dawson St Mary's 36.34

Lane 5 Grace Oldfield East Sheen 30.51

Lane 6 Naoise Sharma Collis 34.00

 LANE

1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 26.65 3

2 Ellie Bennett Buckingham 29.17 4

3 Grace Oldfield East Sheen 30.51 2

4 Ella Bass St James 30.97 5

5 Meera Pancharatnam Stanley 32.92 1

6 Emily Watson St Mary's & St Peter's 33.19 6

7 Naomi Thorpe Trafalgar 33.38

8 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 33.59

9 Naoise Sharma Collis 34.00

10 Charlotte Dawson St Mary's 36.34

11 Daisy Tolchard The Vineyard 37.75

12 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 37.94

13 Nelson Nelson 38.50

14 Evie Coyle Hampton Junior 40.50

15 Elodie Morgan Hampton Hill 41.53

16 Isabel Collier Holy Trinity 45.32

17 Francesca Burgio Marshgate Disq legs

18

LANE LANE

1 Meera Pancharatnam Stanley 1

2 Grace Oldfield East Sheen 2

3 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 3

4 Ellie Bennett Buckingham 4

5 Ella Bass St James 5

6 Emily Watson St Mary's & St Peter's 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Naomi Thorpe Trafalgar 



Event 12 Boys Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 36.35

Lane 2 Freddie Kelly Hampton Junior 32.66

Lane 3 Ben Sansbury Marshgate 29.40

Lane 4 Jacob Alston Buckingham 36.32

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 35.40

Lane 6

Lane 1 Oscar Bustamante-Barbe Hampton Hill 31.84

Lane 2 Freddy Rossigneux The Vineyard 33.38

Lane 3 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 28.66

Lane 4 Ioannis Astras Stanley 35.16

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 29.03

Lane 6 James Hallett St Mary's & St Peter's 34.47

Lane 1 Chase Bridge

Lane 2 Asa Clayson Trafalgar 31.93

Lane 3 Luca Myers St James 28.22

Lane 4 Nikodemus Hilmy St Mary's 31.75

Lane 5 Max Schuberth East Sheen 32.31

Lane 6 Zach Endemano Collis 29.91

 LANE

1 Luca Myers St James 28.22 3

2 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 28.66 4

3 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 29.03 2

4 Ben Sansbury Marshgate 29.40 5

5 Zach Endemano Collis 29.91 1

6 Nikodemus Hilmy St Mary's 31.75 6

7 Oscar Bustamante-Barbe Hampton Hill 31.84

8 Asa Clayson Trafalgar 31.93

9 Max Schuberth East Sheen 32.31

10 Freddie Kelly Hampton Junior 32.66

11 Freddy Rossigneux The Vineyard 33.38

12 James Hallett St Mary's & St Peter's 34.47

13 Ioannis Astras Stanley 35.16

14 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 35.40

15 Jacob Alston Buckingham 36.32

16 Nelson Nelson 36.35

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Zach Endemano Collis 1

2 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 2

3 Luca Myers St James 3

4 Edgar Haughan Holy Trinity 4

5 Ben Sansbury Marshgate 5

6 Nikodemus Hilmy St Mary's 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Oscar Bustamante-Barbe Hampton Hill 



Event 13 Girls Backstroke

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 35.56

Lane 2 Fifi Badgery Hampton Junior 27.00

Lane 3 Francesca Burgio Marshgate 39.79

Lane 4 Madeleine Rac Buckingham 32.81

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 31.74

Lane 6

Lane 1 Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill 31.06  

Lane 2 Eleanor Peasnell The Vineyard 32.82  

Lane 3 Liberty Bullock Holy Trinity 39.80  

Lane 4 Stanley Stanley 33.66  

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 30.67  

Lane 6 Sophia Mons St Mary's & St Peter's 37.25  

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 32.53

Lane 2 Naomi Thorpe Trafalgar 33.28

Lane 3 Molly Fisher St James 30.63

Lane 4 Rhiannon Salter St Mary's 30.63

Lane 5 Grace Oldfield East Sheen 30.13

Lane 6 Sophie Winterton Collis 31.06

 LANE

1 Fifi Badgery Hampton Junior 27.00 3

2 Grace Oldfield East Sheen 30.13 4

3 Molly Fisher St James 30.63 2

4 Rhiannon Salter St Mary's 30.63 5

5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 30.67 1

6 Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill 31.06 6

7 Sophie Winterton Collis 31.06

7 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 31.74

9 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 32.53

10 Madeleine Rac Buckingham 32.81

11 Eleanor Peasnell The Vineyard 32.82

12 Naomi Thorpe Trafalgar 33.28

13 Aimee Vogd Stanley 33.66

14 Nelson Nelson 35.56

15 Sophia Mons St Mary's & St Peter's 37.25

16 Francesca Burgio Marshgate 39.79

17 Liberty Bullock Holy Trinity 39.80

18

LANE LANE

1 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1

2 Molly Fisher St James 2

3 Fifi Badgery Hampton Junior 3

4 Grace Oldfield East Sheen 4

5 Rhiannon Salter St Mary's 5

6 Olivia Lewis Hampton Hill 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Sophie Winterton Collis



Event 14 Boys Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Evan Russell Hampton Junior 25.75

Lane 3 Thomas Lambert Marshgate 24.97

Lane 4 Daniel Moriarty Buckingham 31.16

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 26.97

Lane 6

Lane 1 Aiden Mork Hampton Hill 28.06

Lane 2 William Sutton The Vineyard 30.13

Lane 3 Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity 25.56

Lane 4 Dillon Webb Stanley 24.09

Lane 5

Lane 6 Tommy Evans St Mary's & St Peter's 25.13

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 32.66

Lane 2 Hayden Barratt Trafalgar 21.62

Lane 3 Nicholas Wojtylak St James 25.44

Lane 4 Charlie Delecour St Mary's 25.16

Lane 5 Ben Evans East Sheen 25.74

Lane 6 Freddie Greenstreet Collis 23.78

 LANE

1 Hayden Barratt Trafalgar 21.62 3

2 Freddie Greenstreet Collis 23.78 4

3 Dillon Webb Stanley 24.09 2

4 Thomas Lambert Marshgate 24.97 5

5 Tommy Evans St Mary's & St Peter's 25.13 1

6 Charlie Delecour St Mary's 25.16 6

7 Nicholas Wojtylak St James 25.44

8 Eddy Vigar Holy Trinity 25.56

9 Ben Evans East Sheen 25.74

10 Evan Russell Hampton Junior 25.75

11 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 26.97

12 Aiden Mork Hampton Hill 28.06

13 William Sutton The Vineyard 30.13

14 Daniel Moriarty Buckingham 31.16

15 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 32.66

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Tommy Evans St Mary's & St Peter's 1

2 Dillon Webb Stanley 2

3 Hayden Barratt Trafalgar 3

4 Freddie Greenstreet Collis 4

5 Thomas Lambert Marshgate 5

6 Charlie Delecour St Mary's 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017
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Reserve Nicholas Wojtylak St James



Event 15 Girls Year 5 Freestyle

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 33.85

Lane 2 Tilley Storey Hampton Junior 26.69

Lane 3 Ellie Rew Marshgate 27.81

Lane 4 Ellie Bennett Buckingham 23.61

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 28.18

Lane 6

Lane 1 Elodie Morgan Hampton Hill 28.03

Lane 2 Ruby Richardson The Vineyard 25.94

Lane 3 Elise Connor Holy Trinity 29.60

Lane 4 Elizabeth Bryant Stanley 25.03

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 26.46

Lane 6 Charlotte Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 29.85

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 27.32

Lane 2 Rowena Scott Trafalgar 27.12

Lane 3 Ava Oreily St James 23.54

Lane 4 Holly Davis St Mary's 27.31

Lane 5 Sophie Evans East Sheen 26.11

Lane 6 Jess Jordan Collis 27.47

 LANE

1 Ava Oreily St James 23.54 3

2 Ellie Bennett Buckingham 23.61 4

3 Elizabeth Bryant Stanley 25.03 2

4 Ruby Richardson The Vineyard 25.94 5

5 Sophie Evans East Sheen 26.11 1

6 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 26.46 6

7 Tilley Storey Hampton Junior 26.69

8 Rowena Scott Trafalgar 27.12

9 Holly Davis St Mary's 27.31

10 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 27.32

11 Jess Jordan Collis 27.47

12 Ellie Rew Marshgate 27.81

13 Elodie Morgan Hampton Hill 28.03

14 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 28.18

15 Elise Connor Holy Trinity 29.60

16 Charlotte Comard St Mary's & St Peter's 29.85

17 Nelson Nelson 33.85

18

LANE LANE

1 Sophie Evans East Sheen 1

2 Elizabeth Bryant Stanley 2

3 Ava Oreily St James 3

4 Ellie Bennett Buckingham 4

5 Ruby Richardson The Vineyard 5

6 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Tilley Storey Hampton Junior



Event 16 Boys Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson Disq br touch

Lane 2 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 1.48.75

Lane 3 Marshgate Marshgate 1.41.34

Lane 4 Buckingham Buckingham 1.50.05

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 1.47.89

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 1.39.13

Lane 2 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.42.06

Lane 3 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.36.82

Lane 4 Stanley Stanley 1.36.03

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.38.78

Lane 6 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.52.59

Lane 1

Lane 2 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.32.07

Lane 3 St James St James 1.28.65

Lane 4 St Mary's St Mary's 1.35.40

Lane 5 East Sheen East Sheen 1.37.09

Lane 6 Collis Collis 1.42.34

 LANE

1 St James St James 1.28.65 3

2 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.32.07 4

3 St Mary's St Mary's 1.35.40 2

4 Stanley Stanley 1.36.03 5

5 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.36.82 1

6 East Sheen East Sheen 1.37.09 6

7 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.38.78

8 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 1.39.13

9 Marshgate Marshgate 1.41.34

10 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.42.06

11 Collis Collis 1.42.34

12 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 1.47.89

13 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 1.48.75

14 Buckingham Buckingham 1.50.05

15 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.52.59

16 Nelson Nelson Disq br touch

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Holy Trinity 1

2 St Mary's 2

3 St James 3

4 Trafalgar 4

5 Stanley 5

6 East Sheen 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Archdeacon Cambridge



Event 17 Girls Medley Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 1.47.25

Lane 2 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 1.39.13

Lane 3 Marshgate Marshgate Disq br touch

Lane 4 Buckingham Buckingham Disq 1st TO

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 1.45.72

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 1.44.63

Lane 2 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.38.90

Lane 3 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.55.50

Lane 4 Stanley Stanley 1.35.63

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.35.05

Lane 6 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.44.09

Lane 1 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 1.29.81

Lane 2 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.34.79

Lane 3 St James St James 1.28.12

Lane 4 St Mary's St Mary's 1.38.15

Lane 5 East Sheen East Sheen 1.33.54

Lane 6 Collis Collis 1.34.50

 LANE

1 St James St James 1.28.12 3

2 Chase Bridge Chase Bridge 1.29.81 4

3 East Sheen East Sheen 1.33.54 2

4 Collis Collis 1.34.50 5

5 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.34.79 1

6 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.35.05 6

7 Stanley Stanley 1.35.63

8 St Mary's St Mary's 1.38.15

9 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.38.90

10 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 1.39.13

11 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.44.09

12 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 1.44.63

13 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 1.45.72

14 Nelson Nelson 1.47.25

15 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.55.50

16 Buckingham Buckingham Disq 1st TO

17 Marshgate Marshgate Disq br touch

18

LANE LANE

1 Trafalgar 1

2 East Sheen 2

3 St James 3

4 Chase Bridge 4

5 Collis 5

6 Archdeacon Cambridge 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Stanley 



Event 18 Boys Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1

Lane 2 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 2.03.69

Lane 3 Marshgate Marshgate 1.54.62

Lane 4 Buckingham Buckingham 2.02.03

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 1.59.11

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 1.58.29

Lane 2 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.51.35

Lane 3 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.47.18

Lane 4 Stanley Stanley 1.59.77

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.54.81

Lane 6 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.57.59

Lane 1

Lane 2 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.42.72

Lane 3 St James St James 1.41.43

Lane 4 St Mary's St Mary's 1.53.08

Lane 5 East Sheen East Sheen 1.50.99

Lane 6 Collis Collis 1.50.03

 LANE

1 St James St James 1.41.43 3

2 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.42.72 4

3 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.47.18 2

4 Collis Collis 1.50.03 5

5 East Sheen East Sheen 1.50.99 1

6 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.51.35 6

7 St Mary's St Mary's 1.53.08  

8 Marshgate Marshgate 1.54.62

9 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.54.81

10 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.57.59

11 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 1.58.29

12 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 1.59.11

13 Stanley Stanley 1.59.77

14 Buckingham Buckingham 2.02.03

15 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 2.03.69

16

17

18

LANE LANE

1 East Sheen 1

2 Holy Trinity 2

3 St James 3

4 Trafalgar 4

5 Collis 5

6 The Vineyard 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve St Mary's 



Event 19 Girls Freestyle Relay

Name School Time

Lane 1 Nelson Nelson 2.19.37

Lane 2 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 2.08.37

Lane 3 Marshgate Marshgate Disq start

Lane 4 Buckingham Buckingham Disq start

Lane 5 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 2.04.31

Lane 6

Lane 1 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 2.01.72

Lane 2 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.55.91

Lane 3 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.55.19

Lane 4 Stanley Stanley 1.56.50

Lane 5 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.39.91

Lane 6 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.53.91

Lane 1

Lane 2 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.54.40

Lane 3 St James St James 1.40.34

Lane 4 St Mary's St Mary's 1.54.58

Lane 5 East Sheen East Sheen 1.48.17

Lane 6 Collis Collis 1.56.41

 LANE

1 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 1.39.91 3

2 St James St James 1.40.34 4

3 East Sheen East Sheen 1.48.17 2

4 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 1.53.91 5

5 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1.54.40 1

6 St Mary's St Mary's 1.54.58 6

7 Holy Trinity Holy Trinity 1.55.19

8 The Vineyard The Vineyard 1.55.91

9 Collis Collis 1.56.41

10 Stanley Stanley 1.56.50

11 Hampton Hill Hampton Hill 2.01.72

12 St. John the Baptist St. John the Baptist 2.04.31

13 Hampton Junior Hampton Junior 2.08.37

14 Nelson Nelson 2.19.37

15 Marshgate Marshgate Disq start

16 Buckingham Buckingham Disq start

17

18

LANE LANE

1 Trafalgar Trafalgar 1

2 East Sheen East Sheen 2

3 Archdeacon Cambridge Archdeacon Cambridge 3

4 St James St James 4

5 St Mary's & St Peter's St Mary's & St Peter's 5

6 St Mary's St Mary's 6

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Placing from Heats

FINALISTS IN LANE ORDER



Reserve Holy Trinity Holy Trinity



Event 20

Lane School Time

Lane 1 1 Trafalgar 2.56.09

Lane 2 2 Archdeacon Cambridge 2.47.84

Lane 3 3 Collis Disq 3rd and 5th TO

Lane 4 4 East Sheen 2.51.71

Lane 5 5 Chase Bridge 2.58.65

Lane 6 6 Vineyard Disq 1st TO

LARGE SCHOOLS HEATS 2017

Squadron Relay Final



POS
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